Tab 4 - Prevalence of bullying in Queensland emergency services agencies 2015-2016

Table 1 — Witnessed bullying / sexual harassment (2015)

Q40. During the last 12 months have you witnessed bullying/sexual harassment in your workplace?

Queensland Fire and Queensland Police Queensland Queensland Public

Emergency Services Service Ambulance Service Sector

Yes 33% 29% 40% 32%
No 61% 65% 55% 61%
Don’t know 6% 6% 6% 7%

Source: Working for Queensland Survey 2015

Table 2 — Experienced bullying / sexual harassment (2015)

Q41. * During the last 12 months, have you been subjected to harassment or bullying in your workplace?

Queensland Fire and Queensland Police Queensland Queensland Public

Emergency Services Service Ambulance Service Sector

Yes 20% 15% 24% 18%
No 76% 81% 73% 78%
Don’t know 5% 4% 3% 5%

* Note there was a change in Question 41 between 2015 and 2016.

Source: Working for Queensland Survey 2015

Table 3 — Witnessed bullying / sexual harassment (2016)

Q40. During the last 12 months have you witnessed bullying/sexual harassment in your workplace?

Queensland Fire and Queensland Police Queensland Queensland Public

Emergency Services Service Ambulance Service Sector

Yes 22% 26% 32% 27%
No 73% 69% 63% 67%
Don’t know 5% 5% 5% 6%

Source: Working for Queensland Survey 2016

Table 4 — Experienced bullying / sexual harassment (2016)

Q41. During the last 12 months, have you been subjected to any of the following in your workplace?
[Multiple Response, proportion based on Unique Respondents]

Queensland Fire
and Emergency

Queensland Police

Queensland

Queensland Public

Services Service | Ambulance Service Sector
No 81% 79% 75% 79%
Sexual Harassment 1% 2% 2% 1%
Bullying 14% 16% 19% 16%

Source: Working for Queensland Survey 2016




